



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 184/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39222/2024**
NEELAMPetitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit Goswami, Advocate

versus

SATISH KUMAR SISODIARespondent
Through: Mr. Puneet Ahuja, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.04.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has filed his reply to the application of condonation of delay. He seeks some more time to address the arguments.
2. In the meantime, the petitioner herein is directed to continue to abide by order dated 31.05.2024.
3. List for final disposal on 11.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2025/gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any