



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 184/2024, CRL.M.A. 39222/2024**

NEELAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

SATISH KUMAR SISODIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Ahuja, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/NA