



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010985832024

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 184/2024, CRL.M.A. 39222/2024**

NEELAM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumit Goswami, Adv. (thorough
VC)**

versus

SATISH KUMAR SISODIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Puneet Ahuja, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

Since it is already 04:20 PM and learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to argue physically, in the interest of justice, renotify on 03.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/rr